



## CRIMSON METAL ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

Manufactures & Exporters of E.R.W. STEEL TUBES - PIPES (BLACK & GALVANISED)

(Formerly: Sri Saarbati Steel Tubes Ltd)

Redg. & Head Office:

NO. 163/1, K SONS COMPLEX II FLOOR, BROADWAY CHENNAI - 600 108 INDIA. Phone

044-2524393/25240559

Fax

044-25221130

Website

www.sarbatisteel.com

02 February 2017

The Manager
Listing Compliance
BSE Ltd.
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Sub: Discrepancies in the disclosure under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011. - Target Company - Crimson Metal Engineering Company Ltd (526977)

Ref: Your mail sent to the Company on 24.01.2017

With reference to the above, as advised by you, we are attaching herewith the revised disclosures, duly signed by the respective promoters, after changing the amount into number of Shares in the last three rows of the disclosure.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours truly For CRIMSON METAL ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

DIRECTOR

Encl: Disclosure

## Formatfor disclosures under Regulation29(2)ofSEBI(SubstantialAcquisitionof Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of theTargetCompany(TC)  Name(s)oftheacquirerand Persons Actingin Concert(PAC) withthe acquirer  Whetherthe acquirerbelongs to Promoter/Promotergroup		Crimson Metal Engineering Company Limited MS. ANURADHA GOYAL Yes									
						Name(s)ofthe StockExchange(s)wherethesharesofTCare Listed		Bombay Stock Exchange			
						Detail	softhe <del>acquisition</del> / <b>disposal</b> asfollows	Number	%w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	%w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capitaloftheTC (**)	
Ве	eforetheacquisitionunder consideration, holding of:										
a) b) c) d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposalundertaking/others) Votingrights (VR)otherwise than byshares Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrument	81012	1.83%	1.83%							
e)	thatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarrying rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)  Total(a+b+c+d)	81012	1.83%	1.83%							
	Details of <del>acquisition</del> /sale										
	Shares carrying votingrights acquired/sold VRs acquired/soldotherwise than byshares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	81012	1.83%	1.83%							
d) e)	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)acquired/sold Shares encumbered /invoked/released bytheacquirer Total(a+b+c+/-d)	81012	1.83%	1.83%							

<ul> <li>Afterthe acquisition/sale,holding of:</li> <li>a) Shares carrying votingrights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than byshares</li> </ul>	NIL	NIL	NI	L	
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrument thatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)afteracquisition</li> <li>e) Total(a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	NIL	NIL	NII	L	
Modeofacquisition/sale(e.g.openmarket/off-market/publicissue/rightsissue/preferentialallotment/inter-setransferetc).	Off market Inter – se transfer among promoters				
Dateofacquisition/saleofshares/VRordateofreceiptof intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	16.01.2017				
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbeforethe saidacquisition/sale		4428167 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each			
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthe saidacquisition/sale		4428167 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		4428167 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each			

- (\*) Totalsharecapital/voting capital to be taken as perthe latestfiling done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Dilutedshare/voting capitalmeansthe totalnumberofshares in the TCassuming fullconversion of the outstandingconvertiblesecurities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

ANURADHA GOYAL Signature of the seller

Armadha Goyal.

Place: Delhi

Date:17.01.2017

## Formatfor disclosures under Regulation29(2)ofSEBI(SubstantialAcquisitionof Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Crimson Metal Engineering Company Limited								
with the acquirer  Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Prem Chand Goyal and sons HUF (Existing Promoter)  Yes  Bombay Stock Exchange								
						Detailso	oftheacquisition/ <del>disposal</del> asfollows	Number	%w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	%w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capitaloftheTC (**)
						a) b) c) d)	Shares carrying votingrights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposalundertaking/others) Votingrights (VR)otherwise than byshares Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrument thatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total(a+b+c+d)	85944 85944	1.94%	1.94%
	Details ofacquisition/sale  Shares carrying votingrights acquired/sold			1.2470						
b) (c) (d) (d)	VRs acquired/soldotherwise than byshares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)acquired/sold Shares encumbered /invoked/released bytheacquirer	81012	1.83%	1.83%						
	F . 1/ . 1 / 18	81012	1.83%	1.83%						

## Afterthe acquisition/sale, holding of:

a) b) c) d)	Shares carrying votingrights Shares encumbered with the acquirer VRs otherwise than byshares Warrants/convertiblesecurities/anyotherinstrument thatentitlestheacquirertoreceivesharescarrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)afteracquisition	166956	3.77%	3.77%
e)	Total(a+b+c+d)	166956	3.77%	3.77%

Modeofacquisition/sale(e.g.openmarket/off-market/publicissue/rightsissue/preferentialallotment/inter-se transferetc).

Off market Inter – se transfer among promoters

Dateofacquisition/saleofshares/VRordateofreceiptof intimation of allotment of shares, which ever is applicable

16.01.2017

Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCbeforethe saidacquisition/sale

4428167 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each

Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterthe saidacquisition/sale

4428167 Equity shares of Rs.10/- each

Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition

4428167 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each

- (\*) Totalsharecapital/voting capital to be taken as perthe latestfiling done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Dilutedshare/voting capitalmeansthe totalnumberofshares in the TCassuming fullconversion of the outstandingconvertiblesecurities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Prem Chand Goyal Signature of the acquirer

Place: Delhi

Date:17.01.2017